Works Director to complete the purchase pursuant to the terms stated herein. 

Now Therefore Be it Resolved by the Board of Sanitary Commissioners and the Board of Water Works Directors of the Town of Highland, 
Lake County, Indiana: 

Section 1. That the quote of McCann Industries in the amount of Two Hundred Forty-five Thousand Dollars and no cents ($245,000.00) for 
the purchase of (1) Front End Loader and (1) Combination Backhoe is hereby accepted as the lowest responsive and responsible quote; 

Section 2. That the purchase shall be funded in equal shares (1/2) by the Highland Sanitary Board of Commissioners through the Sewer